



2026:HHC:26068

CWP No. 2068 of 2020

10.11.2020

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma Advocate for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Surinder Verma, Advocate, for the respondents, through Video Conferencing

Reply on behalf of the respondents is still awaited. However, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a copy thereof stands supplied to him and he seeks time to file rejoinder.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that though reply has been filed but the same is under objection. Objections be removed, thereafter the reply be taken on record.

Rejoinder, as prayed be filed within four weeks. List on 22.12.2020.

In future, name of Mr. Surinder Verma, Advocate be reflected as counsel for the respondents instead of Mr. Neel Kamal Sharma, Advocate.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

November 10, 2020
(veena)