



2026:HHC:26068

**Mani Devi Versus Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture &
Forestry**

CWPOA No.2068 of 2020

29.10.2024 Present: Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent-Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry.

Reply on behalf of Respondent-Dr. Y.S. Parmar University of Horticulture & Forestry in on record.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, let rejoinder, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

October 29, 2024
[Bhardwaj]