



2026:HHC:26068

**Mani Devi vs. Dr.Y.S. Parmar University
of Horticulture and Forestry**

CWPOA No.2068 of 2020

09.03.2026

Present: Mr.Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr.Ankur Negi, Advocate vice Mr.Ramesh
Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent prays
for an adjournment on the ground that the original Counsel
is not available today.

At his request, the matter is adjourned for 20th
April, 2026.

March 09, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**